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FUNDS ALLOCATED UNDER RURAL LIVELIHOOD MISSION


2021  DR. C.M. RAMESH:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether Government have introduced new schemes under the Rural Livelihood Mission in different States, the details thereof;

(b) the details of funds allocated to different States under the programmes, State-wise;

and

(c) the number of States which have utilised the allocated funds under the Scheme and details of States where funds remained unutilised?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a)   No Sir.

(b)&(c) Details of funds allocated, released and utilized State wise for the financial year 2023-24

(up-to 30
th

 November 2023) is given below:

 National Rural Livelihood Mission ( Rs. In Lakh)

S.No STATES Central allocation Central Releases Utilisation*

1 A&N Islands 600.00 150.00 359.01

2 Andhra Pradesh 25172.97 6294.25 12271.54

3 Arunachal Pradesh 12775.5 3193.88 7150.2

4 Assam 39843.04 19921.52 27909.25

5 Bihar 102658.29 51329.15 96233.18

6 Chhattisgarh 22801.05 11400.53 20028.88535

7 Daman & Diu and DNH 450.00 112.5 57.12

8 Goa 750.00 187.5 653.33

9 Gujarat 16243.84 8121.92 16704.48

10 Haryana 9556.55 2389.14 2977.36

11 Himachal Pradesh 4024.62 3018.47 3581.93274

12 Jammu & Kashmir 18000.00 9000 11066.15

13 Jharkhand 38708.23 19354.12 40695.72

14 Karnataka 32587.14 8146.79 31249.87

15 Kerala 14621.75 7310.88 10559.43

16 Ladakh 1000.00 250 511.45


17 Lakshadweep 300.00 75 52.48

18 Madhya Pradesh 48846.28 24423.14 42213.184

19 Maharashtra 64416.79 32208.4 52034.77785

20 Manipur 10523.46 0 3104.26

21 Meghalaya 19976.24 9988.12 9176.61

22 Mizoram 16396.02 4099.01 3876.24

23 Nagaland 16428.04 4107 4737.69

24 Odisha 49358.92 24679.46 44783.99489

25 Punjab 4644.38 2322.19 4027.28

26 Pondicherry 1700.00 850 1048.01

27 Rajasthan 24744.5 12372.25 28943.51

28 Sikkim 7331.71 1832.93 383.03

29 Tamil Nadu 38157.33 9539.34 24590.47

30 Telangana 17980.69 0 8195.13

31 Tripura 30534.78 15267.39 16173.98

32 Uttar Pradesh 147793.66 73896.83 136393.4121

33 Uttarakhand 7781.43 5836.08 7859.02

34 West Bengal 54852.58 27426.285 62768.36

  Total 901559.79 399104.075 732370.35

*Utilization Against Total Available Funds which also includes State share, Opening Balance and Misc. Receipts

  National Rural Economic Transformation Project ( Rs. In Lakh)

S.No STATES Central allocation Central Releases Utilisation*

1 Assam 4585.00 1146.25    2,185.24

2 Bihar 12708.00 3000.00    8,149.55

3 Chhattisgarh 4095.60 0.00    1,694.19

4 Gujarat 1205.85 0.00       819.42

5 Jharkhand 6436.13 0.00    1,878.26

6 Karnataka 1563.06 390.76    1,917.26

7 Madhya Pradesh 7602.13 1900.53    4,830.29

8 Maharashtra 6961.61 1740.40    4,151.56

9 Odisha 2145.38 0.00       971.76

10 Rajasthan 3404.34 851.09    1,764.12

11 Tamil Nadu 1438.94 359.74       908.40

12 Uttar Pradesh 7131.71       1782.93    2,126.81

13 West Bengal 5095.95 0.00    4,079.96

  Total 64373.70 11171.71  35,476.82

*Utilization Against Total Available Funds which also includes State share, Opening Balance

and Misc. Receipts

NRETP commenced in the year 2019 and is being implemented in 13 high poverty States.

